
First name Second Name Groupe Affiliation -E Email Phone

Yousif Attia Station Long Point Bird Observatory lpbo@bsc-eoc.org 519-586-3531
Anna Calvert BSC Bird Studies Canada/ Études d'oiseaux Canada anna.calvert@dal.ca 514-481-8919
Patti Campsall Station Lesser Slave Lake Bird Observatory birds@lslbo.org 780-849-8240
Ted Cheskey Station Bruce Peninsula Bird Observatory tcheskey@naturecanada.ca 819-595-9528
Doug Collister Station Calgary Bird Banding Society collistr@telus.net 403-246-6734
Pascal Côté Station Observatoire d’oiseaux de Tadoussac pascal.cote.oot@gmail.com 418-232-6249
Andrew Coughlan BSC Bird Studies Canada/ Études d'oiseaux Canada - QC Ofacoughlan@bsc-eoc.org 418-649-6062
Tara Crewe BSC Études d'oiseaux Canada tcrewe@bsc-eoc.org 519-586-3531
Heidi den Haan Station Delta Marsh Bird Observatory hdenhaan@cc.umanitoba.ca 204-857-8637
Bruno Drolet EC SCF, EC - région du Québec bruno.drolet@ec.gc.ca 418-649-6419
Erica Dunn Autre Simcoe, Ontario ericahdunn@gmail.com 519-426-5239
Wendy Easton EC CWS, EC - Pacific and Yukon Region wendy.easton@ec.gc.ca
Charles Francis EC CWS/SCF, EC - administration centrale charles.francis@ec.gc.ca
François Gagnon Autre Observatoire d’oiseaux de Tadoussac francois.gagnon.3@gmail.com 418-683-6002
Marcel Gahbauer Station McGill Bird Observatory / Calgary Bird Banding S. marcel@migrationresearch.org 403-808-7150
Graeme Gibson Station Pelee Island Bird Observatory graeme.gibson@pibo.ca
Audrey Heagy BSC Bird Studies Canada/ Études d'oiseaux Canada HQ aheagy@bsc-eoc.org 519-586-3531
Keith Hobson EC S&T, EC - Prairie and Northen Region keith.hobson@ec.gc.ca 306-975-4102
Geoff Holroyd Station Beaverhill Bird Observatory/ S&T,EC - Prairie & Northern Regigeoffrey.holroyd@ec.gc.ca
Marie-Anne Hudson Station McGill Bird Observatory marieanne.hudson@gmail.com 514-457-3795
David Hussell Autre Simcoe, Ontario david.hussell@ontario.ca 519-426-5239
Jacques Ibarzabal Autre Université du Québec à Chicoutimi jacques_ibarzabal@uqac.ca 418-
Jukka Jantunen Station Mackenzie/Teslin Bird Observatory janazak@hotmail.com
Richard Krikun Station Lesser Slave Lake Bird Observatory bic@lslbo.org 780-849-8240
Lance Laviolette Station Brier Island Bird Migration Research Station lance.laviolette@lmco.com 613-874-2449
Denis Lepage BSC Bird Studies Canada/ Études d'oiseaux Canada HQ dlepage@bsc-eoc.org 519-586-3531
Stu Mackenzie Station Long Point Bird Observatory s_a_mackenzie@yahoo.ca 519-586-3531
Jon McCracken BSC Bird Studies Canada/ Études d'oiseaux Canada HQ jmccracken@bsc-eoc.org 519-586-3531
Lynn Miller Autre Le Nichoir mbeland@securenet.net -
Ted Murphy-Kelly Station Albert Creek Bird Observatory plus@northwestel.net 867-456-7431
Ann Nightingale Station Rocky Point Bird Observatory motmot@shaw.ca 250-514-6450
David Okines Station Prince Edward Point Bird Observatory davidokines@aol.com 519-586-9464
Chuck Priestley Station Beaverhill Bird Observatory chuckp@strixenvironmental.ca 780-984-6957
Lisa Priestley Station Beaverhill Bird Observatory lisa@beaverhillbirds.com 780-918-4804
Wally Rendell Station Prince Edward Point Bird Observatory wrendell@loyalistc.on.ca 613-962-5981
Pam Sinclair EC CWS, EC - Pacific and Yukon Region pam.sinclair@ec.gc.ca
Alan R. Smith Station Last Mountain Bird Observatory alanrandi@sasktel.net 306-868-4554
Jim Smith Station Haldimand Bird Observatory benavis@sympatico.ca 905-774-5308
Bill Taylor Station Calgary Bird Banding Society durham825@shaw.ca 403-244-3044
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